502878668 07/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LEE-CHEE KUO	04/15/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 957	
Internal Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	BR. VIRGIN ISLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662943

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)795-2995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-839-3800

**Email:** skim@bluecapitallaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE CAPITAL LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1291-045.202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG N. DANG	
SIGNATURE:	/SND/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=12104444-Assignment#page1.tif source=12104444-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502878668 REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0557

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR(	(S) (Inventors):		
Name:	Richard Lee-Chee Kuo	Nationality: R.O.C.	
Hereby sells, as ASSIGNEE(S)	ssigns and transfers to		
Name:	 INNOVATIVE SONIC LIM	ITED	
	P.O. Box 957, offshore incorporations centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands		
	sors and assignees of the ASS provements which are disclose	SIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to d in the invention entitled:	
Multim	d and Apparatus for Enh edia Broadcast Multicas ications System"	ancing Receiving Efficiency of an t Service in a Wireless	
Which is four	nd in :		
(a) <u>+</u>	U.S. patent application execut	ed on even date	
(b)	U.S. patent application execut	ed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no		
(d)	patent no.	issued	

REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0558

**PATENT** 

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and scal this pr. 15, 2-8 (Date of signing). (用表明人表述是某土和目明一)

(Type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Richard Lee-Chee Kuo

Report La Cher Kun

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

NPO#AST-P0282-USA:0 CUST#0960181

F#NFO-P0002E-US1 DSB0-097U008754

PATENT REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 07/03/2014